TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration in Support of Legal Transfer of Mark and Registration Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b)(1)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LTU Extension		05/08/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pegasus Education, Inc.	
Street Address:	6 Hutton Centre, #400	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	estal Code: 92707	
ntity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1733679	LTU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	472035-379US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
Signature:	/roger h bora/
Date:	06/04/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0352

900108069

Total Attachments: 1 source=LTU#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0353

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Mark:

LTU

Reg. No.:

1,733,679

Reg. Date:

November 17, 1992

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF LEGAL TRANSFER OF MARK AND REGISTRATION FROM LTU EXTENSION TO PEGASUS EDUCATION, INC. PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)(1)

I, <u>Stan Mortensen</u>, <u>SNP and General Compel</u>of Pegasus Education, Inc., being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above-referenced registration or this document, hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true:

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated December 17, 2002, by and among Learning Tree University, Inc., LTU Extension, Inc., Corinthian Colleges, Inc., and Pegasus Education, Inc. (a wholly owned subsidiary of Corinthian Colleges, Inc. and the assignee of Corinthian Colleges Inc. under said Purchase Agreement) LTU Extension, also known as LTU Extension, Inc., assigned all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-mark LTU and the registration thereof under No. 1,733,679, to Pegasus Education, Inc.

On information and belief, prior to the assignment of the trade-mark LTU to Pegasus Education, Inc. by LTU Extension, GSG Enterprises, Inc. assigned the said trademark and the registration thereof to LTU Extension effective February 5, 1996.

All statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and believe are believe to be true.

Name:

OTT_LAW\ 1829787\4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003788 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 06/04/2008